Form PTO-1595 **RECOF** J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102375410 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: PeopleSoft, Inc. Chad Archibald Steven Wayne Earl Internal Address: Tom McEvilly Deepak Gupta Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: 4460 Hacienda Drive Security Agreement Change of Name Other____ Citv: Pleasanton State: CA Zip: 94588 01/27/03; 01/23/03 Execution Date: 02/04/03; 02/10/03 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/242,227 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes 🗸 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\frac{40.00}{} Name: Carr & Ferrell LLP ✓ Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 2225 East Bayshore Road, 06-0600 Suite 200 City: Palo Alto ____ State: CA Zip: 94303 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. February 14, 2003 Robert D. Hayden, Reg. No. 42,645 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

02/26/2003 ECOOPER 00000161 10242227

01 FC:8021

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR(S): FIRST NAMED INVENTOR:	Chad Archibald
Address:	1790 Candelero Ct.
	Walnut Creek, CA 94598
SECOND NAMED INVENTOR:	Steven Wayne Earl
Address:	
THIRD NAMED INVENTOR:	Tom McEvilly
Address:	
FOURTH NAMED INVENTOR:	Deepak Gupta
Address:	

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:	ASSIGNEE:	PeopleSoft, Inc.
	Address:	4460 Hacienda Drive
		Pleasanton, CA 94588
[X] the	sors, assigns and legal represe entire right, title and interest andivided perce	
for the United	States and its territorial posse	
[X] U.S. [] []	nd all inventions which are d patent application, executed on even date herew executed on	ith _; and
[] U.S.	having the Express Mail labe provisional application,	el of, and
[]	mailed onhaving the Express Mail labe	_ and
[] U.S. _]	patent no.	issuedorrespondence is to be sent regarding patent
that is entitled:	System and Method for Aut	omatic Pricing of Remotely Hosted Applications
	the above ASSIGNOR(S) as the following inventor(s):	the inventor(s)

and, in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention(s), including all derivatives from the above application or patent, including any conversion, continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or re-examination thereof.

2 of 3

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 1 27 03	Chael Archibald
	Signature of Chad Archibald
Date:	•
	Signature of Steven Wayne Earl
Date:	
	Signature of Tom McEvilly
Date:	
A No. 20 March	Signature of Deepak Gupta

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR(S): FIRST NAMED INVENTOR:	Chad Archibald
Address:	1790 Candelero Ct.
	Walnut Creek, CA 94598
SECOND NAMED INVENTOR:	Steven Wayne Earl
Address:	4581 Hastings Place
	Lake Oswego, OR 97035
THIRD NAMED INVENTOR:	Tom McEvilly
Address:	
FOURTH NAMED INVENTOR:	Deepak Gupta
Address:	

hereby sell, a	ssign and transfer to				
ASSIGNEE:	A SSIGNI	RE Pe	onleSofi	t Inc.	
	77001011	Ψ/ 	opicoo.	<u></u>	
	Addre	ss: <u>44</u>	60 Haci	enda Drive	-
		Ple	asanton	n, CA 94588	
[X] the	ssors, assigns and legal reentire right, title and intuitivided	terest			
	! States and its territorial d in all foreign countries,	m		hts to claim priority,	
[X] Ú.s [] [] []	and all inventions which because application, executed on even date I executed on filed on having the serial no. of	nerewith	ad.		
fæi	mailed on Septemb	or 11 20	12		
ردما	having the Express Mai	I label of	1237		
	*		EY	<u>097800783 US</u>	
[] U.S.	provisional application,	1		e	
	iled on;			no, or	
Fl	mailed on	200 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2			
	having the Express Mai	i ialoei oi	-		
[] Inter	national application no. l	PC17	 /		
	petent no.				
[] A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.					
that is entitled	System and Method for	Automa	ic Prici	ng of Remotely Hosted Appli	cations
and listing [X]	the above ASSIGNOR() the following inventor(s			(s)	

and, in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention(s), including all derivatives from the above application or patent, including any conversion, continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or re-examination thereof.

NO. 8505 P. 6

FEB. 13. 2003 2:09PM

PEOPLESOFT E&G PLEASANTON

PA2024US

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date:	
	Signature of Chad Archibald
Date: 2-4-03	Signature of Steven Wayne Earl
	Signature of Steven Wayne Earl
Date:	
	Signature of Tom McEvilly
Date:	
	Signature of Deepak Gupta

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR(S): FIRST NAMED INVENTOR:	Chad Archibald
Address:	1790 Candelero Ct.
	Walnut Creek, CA 94598
SECOND NAMED INVENTOR:	Steven Wayne Earl
Address:	
THIRD NAMED INVENTOR:	Tom McEvilly
Address:	
FOURTH NAMED INVENTOR:	Deepak Gupta
Address:	

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:	
ASSIGNEE:	PeopleSoft, Inc.
Address:	4460 Hacienda Drive
	Pleasanton, CA 94588
and the successors, assigns and legal repres	
[X] the entire right, title and interest	
[] an undivided perce	ent (%) interest
for the United States and its territorial posse	essions
[X] and in all foreign countries, including	
[11] with it and total give to with the control of the control o	,,
in and to any and all inventions which are d	lisclosed in:
[X] U.S. patent application,	
[] executed on even date herew	rith
[] executed on	_
[] filed on	; and
having the serial no. of _/	
[X] mailed on September 11	, 2002 ;and
	el of <u>EV 097800783 US</u>
[] U.S. provisional application,	
	ng the serial no. of
[] mailed on	
having the Express Mail labor	el. of
[] International application no. PCT/	11
[] U.S. patent no.	
	orrespondence is to be sent regarding patent
maintenance fees is being se	nt separately.
that is entitled: System and Method for Aut	omatic Pricing of Remotely Hosted Applications
and listing	
[X] the above ASSIGNOR(S) as	• •
[] the following inventor(s):	MACHINE CO.

and, in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention(s), including all derivatives from the above application or patent, including any conversion, continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or re-examination thereof.

PATENT REEL: 013777 FRAME: 0951

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date:	
	Signature of Chad Archibald
Date:	
	Signature of Steven Wayne Earl
Date: //23/203	Fragu. W
	Signature of Thomas E. McEvilly
Deter	
Date:	Signature of Deepak Gupta
	organize of Dechay Online

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR(S): FIRST NAMED INVENTOR:	Chad Archibald
Address:	1790 Candelero Ct.
	Walnut Creek, CA 94598
SECOND NAMED INVENTOR:	Steven Wayne Earl
Address:	
THIRD NAMED INVENTOR:	Tom McEvilly
Address:	
FOURTH NAMED INVENTOR:	Deepak Gupta
Address:	777 Concord Street
	Pleasanton, CA 94566

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE: ASSIGNEE:	PeopleSoft, Inc.
Address:	4460 Hacienda Drive
	Pleasanton, CA 94588
and the successors, assigns and legal repres [X] the entire right, title and interest [an undivided percent for the United States and its territorial posses	ent (%) interest
 [X] and in all foreign countries, including and to any and all inventions which are defined [X] U.S. patent application, [] executed on even date hereway executed on	lisclosed in:
having the serial no. of _/ [X] mailed onSeptember 11	
[] U.S. provisional application,	el of <u>EV 097800783 US</u> ng the serial no. of
[] mailed onhaving the Express Mail lab	and el. of
[] U.S. patent no	orrespondence is to be sent regarding patent
that is entitled: System and Method for Aut	comatic Pricing of Remotely Hosted Applications
and listing [X] the above ASSIGNOR(S) as [] the following inventor(s):	s the inventor(s)

and, in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention(s), including all derivatives from the above application or patent, including any conversion, continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date:	
	Signature of Chad Archibald
Date:	
	Signature of Steven Wayne Earl
Date:	
	Signature of Tom McEvilly
Date:	i repet with
	Signature of Deepak Gupta

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 013777 FRAME: 0955